

ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 0 + 5 9 Q 3 9 3 4 5

01 AFR '15 PM 5 L



000298

OSCO Corporation Attn: Tina Berry 2000 Crow Canyon Place, #400 San Ramon, CA 94583

NIXIE 957 04/24/15

RETURN TO SENDER NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED UNABLE TO FORWARD

A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

ALEX BRISCOE, Agency Director



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-933

March 30, 2015

Jamee Inc. Attn: Kham Van Thai 3070 Fruitvale Ave. Oakland, CA 94602

Union Oil Company of California PO Box 7600 Los Angeles, CA 90051

ConocoPhillips Attn: Ed C. Ralston 76 Broadway Sacramento, CA 95818 TOSCO Corporation (c/o: Property Tax Dept. / DC17) PO Box 52085 Phoenix, AZ 85072

Chevron Environmental Mgt. Co. Attn: Nicole Arceneaux 6101 Bollinger Canyon Road San Ramon, CA 94583

TOSCO Corporation Attn: Tina Berry 2000 Crow Canyon Place, #400 San Ramon, CA 94583

Subject: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000298 and Geotracker Global ID T0600102156, UNOCAL #4625; 3070 Fruitvale Ave., Oakland, CA 94602; Add Responsible Parties

Dear Responsible Parties:

In a Notice of Responsibility (NOR) dated May 15, 1998, Tina Berry of TOSCO Corporation was notified that the above referenced site had been placed in the Local Oversight Program and that TOSCO Corporation was named as a Responsible Party for the fuel leak case.

Union Oil Company of California (through a merger is now Chevron Corp.) acquired the property in July 1971 and has been named an additional Responsible Party for the fuel leak case as defined under 23 C.C.R Sec. 2720. TOSCO Corporation (through a merger is now ConocoPhillips) acquired the property in April 1997 and was named as a Responsible Party for the fuel leak case as defined under 23 C.C.R Sec. 2720 in the NOR dated May 15, 1998. Jamee Inc. acquired the property in October 2003 and has also been named an additional Responsible Party for the fuel leak case as defined under 23 C.C.R Sec. 2720.

Please see Attachment A – Responsible Parties Data Sheet, which identifies all Responsible Parties and provides background on the unauthorized release and Responsible Party Identification.

Should you have any questions regarding this correspondence or your case, please call me at (510) 567-6764 or send an electronic mail message at keith.nowell@acgov.org.

Sincerely.

Keith Nowell, P.G.

Kind Nowell

Hazardous Materials Specialist